Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2022

167,197
166,838
334,035

March
2021

85,878
84,492
170,370

4,966,298 6,608,474
7,311,814 9,245,055
12,278,112 15,853,529

20,884
19,087
39,971

50,903
43,755
94,658

4,987,182 6,659,377
7,330,901 9,288,810
12,318,083 15,948,187

4,175
1,043
1,975

538
7,731

2,576
954
2,338
546
6,414

% Change 2022 2021

Calendar Year to Date

94.69% 397,501 191,854
97.46% 397,145 192,411
96.06% 794,646 384,265

-24.85% 13,354,399 17,656,587
-20.91% 20,329,212 24,340,907
-22.55% 33,683,611 41,997,494

-568.97% 63,007 120,028
-56.38% 144,758 92,970
-57.77% 207,765 212,998

-2511% 13,417,406 17,776,615
-21.08% 20,473,970 24,433,877
-22.76% 33,891,376 42,210,492

62.07% 11,709 6,829
9.33% 2,645 2,416
-15.53% 5,737 6,354
-1.47% 1,498 1,840
20.53% 21,589 17,439

% Change

107.19%
106.40%
106.80%

-24.37%
-16.48%
-19.80%

-47.51%
55.70%
-2.46%

-24.52%
-16.21%

-19.71%

71.46%
9.48%
-9.71%
-18.59%
23.80%

Fiscal Year to Date
2022 2021

1,402,319 581,275
1,390,830 567,921
2,793,149 1,149,196

48,238,967 55,809,760
71,692,767 78,066,033
119,931,734 133,875,793

157,966 364,335
495,104 306,133
653,070 670,468

48,396,933 56,174,095
72,187,871 78,372,166
120,584,804 134,546,261

36,008 20,577
9,092 6,704
20,149 19,521
4.907 4,781
70,156 51,583

% Change

141.25%
144.90%
143.05%

-13.57%
-8.16%
-10.42%

-56.64%
61.73%
-2.59%

-13.84%
-7.89%

-10.38%

74.99%
35.62%
3.22%
2.64%
36.01%




