RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	167,197	85,878	94.69%	397,501	191,854	107.19%	1,402,319	581,275	141.25%
Deplaned	<u>166,838</u>	<u>84,492</u>	97.46%	<u>397,145</u>	<u>192,411</u>	106.40%	<u>1,390,830</u>	<u>567,921</u>	144.90%
Total	334,035	170,370	96.06%	794,646	384,265	106.80%	2,793,149	1,149,196	143.05%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,966,298	6,608,474	-24.85%	13,354,399	17,656,587	-24.37%	48,238,967	55,809,760	-13.57%
Deplaned	<u>7,311,814</u>	9,245,055	-20.91%	20,329,212	24,340,907	-16.48%	<u>71,692,767</u>	78,066,033	-8.16%
Total	12,278,112	15,853,529	-22.55%	33,683,611	41,997,494	-19.80%	119,931,734	133,875,793	-10.42%
84 - ::I									
Mail (in pounds)	00.004	50,000	50.070/	00.007	100.000	47.540/	457.000	004.005	50.040/
Enplaned	20,884	50,903	-58.97%	63,007	120,028	-47.51%	157,966	364,335	-56.64%
Deplaned	<u>19,087</u>	<u>43,755</u>	-56.38%	<u>144,758</u>	92,970	55.70%	495,104	306,133	61.73%
Total	39,971	94,658	-57.77%	207,765	212,998	-2.46%	653,070	670,468	-2.59%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,987,182	6,659,377	-25.11%	13,417,406	17,776,615	-24.52%	48,396,933	56,174,095	-13.84%
Deplaned	7,330,901	9,288,810	-21.08%	20,473,970	24,433,877	-16.21%	72,187,871	78,372,166	-7.89%
Total	12,318,083	15,948,187	-22.76%	33,891,376	42,210,492	-19.71%	120,584,804	134,546,261	-10.38%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	4,175	2,576	62.07%	11,709	6,829	71.46%	36,008	20,577	74.99%
Air Taxi	1,043	954	9.33%	2,645	2,416	9.48%	9,092	6,704	35.62%
General Aviation	1,975	2,338	-15.53%	5,737	6,354	-9.71%	20,149	19,521	3.22%
Military	<u>538</u>	<u>546</u>	-1.47%	<u>1,498</u>	<u>1,840</u>	-18.59%	<u>4,907</u>	<u>4,781</u>	2.64%
Total	7,731	6,414	20.53%	21,589	17,439	23.80%	70,156	51,583	36.01%